07-1987-CD
Stoltz of DuBois vs Bigler Boyz




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
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. CIVIL ACTION

\‘N;i‘li@mA Shieaw SteeX L
(Plaintiff) , prothonatiy/Clark o Cours
| - - | 2000\ qRN-CP
5456 . v A No. LY Is2307
(Street Address) . : o
: _ : - Type of Case: /TY// .
/14 o
(City, State zZIP) Type of Pleading: gy -
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FILED
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA == @
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS Notice oF ApPEAL  DEC 05 2007

5 et o

( “OTI s
TS g FROM William A Shaw
Judicial District, County Of Prothonotary/Clerk of Gourts

K[W MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT ¢ensx —~
WADE

COMMON PLEAS No. 2. 00N~ \AQN - Eony
NOTICE OF APPEAL Svox2

s

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

Sl A2 #-3-0/ | Ame N ey
. £/ 25/ Blasl & L6825

DATE OF pgUDGMENRT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff) (Defendant)
1
ST7UTZ OF ,2)4(,{%/5 bialerBoyz_
IGNATURE OF R AGENT ’

V-0 523-07

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | /f app%l/e%%t (see Pa. R.C.PD. J. No. 1001(6) in action

R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B.
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | before a Magisten iettict Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED

operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. | ithin twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon M/ S- appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)

-9
(Common Pleas No.lm’.\‘ \C\ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry (’w oS
T~

Wpeﬂam or attorney or agent
RULE: To w@eﬂee@

Name of appeliee(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing.
DateDFJC;S’ , 200'1 /%\

\@ﬁmof Prothonotary or Deputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312:05 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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., @2 -PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
_ (This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF vl VNS

ST TSRO P Q- T IV SN
AFFIDAVIT I hereby swear\or affirm that | served AN T IR P
[] a copy of the Notxce of Appeal Common Pleas/lie\\ \.\\'/\ upon the Maglstenal District Judt\;e des{xgn'gt\e\ds t\herein on
—- (date B serv:ce) el = o - {jby pérsonal servnce\[] by ceuﬂled) (reglstered) maﬂ i .\
sender's receipt attdched. hereto, and upon the appellee {name) i onm NI
- . 20 - D bypersonal service ] by (cemflé )(reglstered) mail, B

sender's receipt attached héreto.”

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS .- - DAY OF , 20

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant

/
- AN TR OGS
Tille of official : - (1

\20
R

- ,I"_?f"_!, --r';jo.“

.7
I

My commission expires on __ &~ ~

- -’

N X -
AN e

-/,4 [
- e -

AOPC 312A-05
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- .
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA (&
COURT OF COMMON PLEAR® =~ )

AR AT
Judicial District, County Ot St
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT (¢p= -
CIEREFIZLD . oot

NOTICE OF APPEAL Sen

——

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Magisterial District
Judge on the date and in the case referenced below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. NAMB-OF MDJ —

Slifet anz #-3-0) | AR N faep
STATE 2IP CODE

44 w 7 905

IN THE CASE OF (Plaintifi)

S7UTE. TF .{)j/ LialerBoyz.

IGNATURE OF

1F;hci;s F?}S”'J will be si%ned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | If app@/léws Cfa@ ant (see Pa. R.C.PD. J. No. 1001(6} in action
.C.P.D. J. No. 1008B. ’

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | pefors a Magistm:ﬁct Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. | ,ihin : twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signaturs of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when appeflant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterial District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appelise.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon __+ S 7022 K 2&,@4(

Lon- A% e
(Common Pleas No. oo - ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry o}4 t of—‘%

RULE: To MEM/ too(s)

Name of appelies(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notified that a ruls is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

appelles(s), to file a compigint in this appeal

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of the mailing.

Datengg.g ,200 l é\
- —gyprmiive of Prothonotary or Depuly

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

SR

COMMON PLEAS No. 9, bo'q[-\\ QYL cO. fon



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ]

AFFIDAVIT: | he?eby swear or affirm that | served
[0 " acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

, upon the Magisterial District Judge designated therein on

(dateof service) , 20 , LTty personalservice [ by (certified) (registered) mail, - -
sender's receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) on
, 20 L1 by personal service  [] by (certified) (registered) mail

sender's receipt attached heretp.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS _ DAY OF , 20
Signature of official belore whom affidavit was made Signature of affiant
Titfe of official

My commission expires on i , 20

AOPC 312A-05




S COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
’/‘gOUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD CIVIL CASE

Mag. Dist. No.- PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 [STOLTZ OF DUBOIS R
MDJ Name: Hon. 3456 WATSON HWY
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
adgress 309 MAPLE AVENUE L N
PO BOX 452 : VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814) 371-5321 15801 (BIGLER BOYZ 1

GRAMPIAN RD, PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

BIGLER BOYZ ) L :
GRAMPIAN RD, PO BOX 381 Docket No.: CV-0000523-07
BIGLER, PA 16825 Date Filed: 9/27/07
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: .

_ ~‘—Judgment:' .D—EEAUL.T JUDGMENT PLTF —_ - {Date of Judgment) 11/05/07

[{I Judgment was entered for:.  (Name) __STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

E] Judgment was entered against: (Ngmg)8 BICLER BOYZ

in the amount of $ ’ .
. Amount of Judgment $_3,195. 48
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. Judgment Costs $ 91.50
. . Interest on Judgment $ .00
D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time Attomey Fees $—-00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Total $ 3,286. 98|

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 |post Judgment Credits ~ $
$ Post Judgment Costs $

[ ] Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of ' D T
residential lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

/ / M 5;07 Date W ﬂ Q‘—e@ p 0 F , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date - , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2012 SEAL

A Ase A
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W

“SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-01
MDJ Name: Hon.
PATRICK N. FORD
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE
PO BOX 452
DUBOIS, PA

Telephone: (814) 371-5321 15801

PATRICK N. FORD
309 MAPLE AVENUE
PO BOX 452

DUBOIS, PA 15801

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[STOLTZ OF DUBOIS 1

3456 WATSON HWY

DUBOIS, PA 15801

L |
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

'BIGLER BOYZ 1

GRAMPIAN RD, PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

L
Docket No.: CV-0000523-07
Date Filed: 9/27/07
07- 198 7-C

(Date of Judgment) 11/05/07

Judgment:

B Judgment was entered for: {(Name)

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

Judgment was entered against:z(game) BIGLER BOYZ

in the amount of $ ,286.98

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on Date & Time,

[ ] This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

$

D Portion of Judgment for physical damages arising out of

residential lease §_

Amount of Judgment $_3,195.48
Judgment Costs $ 91.50
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total - ¢ 3.,286.98

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

FILE
oF 5

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

/)’5’07 Date Daw ﬂ M’/ﬂj# , Magisterial District Judge

Date

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-07
DATE PRINTED:

2012

11/05/07

SEAL

8:39:00 AM



. _SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL COMPLAINT
—o.."" cOUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No. rP_LNNT'FFI NAME and ADDRESS A
MDJ Name: H 46-3-01 gzgg‘ﬁo}- DUBOIS
e ATSON HWY
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Addess: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L -
PO BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
p m
repnone: (814 ) 371-5321 "RIGLER 6Nz

e e

ket N DR HTY
AMOUNT DATE PAID_ ggfeit”eg C"\} g
FILNG COSTS  §_ 2. ST . DN (4510
POSTAGE $ JA
SERVICE COSTS $ / /
CONSTABLEED. §$ / /
TOTAL $ /]

Pa.R.C.P.D.J. No. 206 sets forth those costs recoverable by the prevailing party.

TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for $ 319 5 HP) together with

costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

TNV eSS CLHARGE 0N A(l&oumT RENE) VABLE
BILL NOT PAID

/L/QMM )C U\) LSOU verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penaltles of

- Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to u r falsification authontZ

(Signature ofPlairttif or Authorized Agent)

Plaintiff's
Attorney: Address:

Telephone:;

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, YOU SHOULD NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY
AT THE ABOVE TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. /
UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within magisterial district judge jurisdiction and which

you intend to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five days
before the date set for the hearing.

If you are disabled and require a reasonable accommodation to gain access to the Magisterial District
Court and its services, please contact the Magisterial District Court at the above address or
telephone number. We are unable to provide transportation.

AOPC 308A-05



COMPLAINT COVER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT

VS.
BIGLER BOYZ

DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

: DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL ﬂ:ﬂ H_E

: CASE NO. 2007-1987-CD JUN 13 2008
)

IR AN LY RV,
Wiliam A. Shaw_~__
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

: TYPE OF PLEADING | . CEnc e ey

: COMPLAINT

: FILED ON BEHAVE OF PLAINIFF

: STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
: 3456 WATSON HIGHWAY

. DUBOIS, PA. 15801



COMPLAINT DATE 6/12/2008

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STOTLZ OF DUBOIS / PLAINTIFF

VS.

BIGLER BOYZ / DEFENDANT

DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL

CASE NUMBER 2007-1987-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING: COMPLAINT

Stoltz of Dubois who hereby avers as follows:

1.

Stoltz of Dubois is a Car Dealership/Wholesale Dealer whose address is 3456 Watson Hwy, Dubois
Pa. 15801.

Defendant is Bigler Boyz, a Body Shop/ Parts Accessories Shop, whose address is P.O Box 381
Grampian Road, Bigler, Pa. 16825.

Defendant purchased numerous parts between 4/27/2006 to 12/01/2006 on an open charge
account with us. See attached copies of invoices totaling $8600.55. All parts purchased by
defendant where delivered by Bill Anderson or Dave Silvis Delivery Drivers employed by Johnson
Motors.

Defendant has made 5 partial payment totaling $5942.27 between 6/02/2006 to 4/26/2007. See
attached payment sheet.

Interest accrued during 4/27/2006 to 8/17/2007 is $537.20. Total due to Plaintiff is $3195.48.

On numerous occasions Albert Pruzinsky (wholesale manager) tried to reach Bigler Boyz by phone
about his account. Albert was unable to reach Bigler Boyz there was never anyone to answer phone.
Monthly statements where sent along with a Certified letter to Bigler Boyz on 8/21/2007. See
attached copies of Letter and notification of receipt which was sent by Certified Mail.

?

WHEREFORE, Stoltz of Dubois demands judgment against Bigler Boyz in the amount of $3195.48,
court costs and any other reasonable costs as the court may allow.

i o maunager.



| verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true and correct. | understand that false

statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to Unsworn
Falsification to Authorities.

e o)
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I C\
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA [ U /\w
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS % NOWICE OF APPEAL Uk:i‘ $) al A
- H \ of .ot
Judicla! District, County Of b FROM William A Shaw
CLEREFIZD

Prothonotry/Clet of Courle
MAGISTEhLU'JSTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT c¢¢as -w

WhE
COMMON PLEAS No. 2.00MN1—~ \AR/N-CQ Fe
NOTICE OF APPEAL :
Judge on the date and in the case relerencad below.

3
}\u\—’vl
Notice is given that the appeliant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the Maglsterial District
NAME WELLANT

MAG. DIST. NO. £ MDJ
ADDRESS OF Aﬁ ﬁWZ %53 .‘0/ % . %E Eeb ZiP CODE
STOUTZ TF KPS biglecBoyz
V-Qo623-077
This block will be si
R.C.P.D. J. No. 1008

aned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. | /f appe”
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial Districl Judge, will

e\nbtmgf (see Pa. R.C.RD. J. No. 1001(6) in action
before a MaglsteriBt-ou
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS 1o the judgment for possession In this case.

within

Jet Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED

twenty
(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAL
Signeuie of Pralhonolary or Depuly

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This seclion of form to be used ONLY when sppellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.PD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterlal District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appeilee.
PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon

ST DS

Name of appsiiss(s)

-9

appallea(s), to flie a complaint in this appeal
(Common Pleas No L '1‘ ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry o

RULE: To MZZ@M@&%@

. W{)ellam or attorney or agant
Namo of appellsa(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notifled that a rule is hereby antered upon you 1o file a complaint In this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of service
of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or reglstered mail

(2) if you do not file a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mall is the date of the mailing.
Dae NEC. S , 200 P]

Cordtn_

<Y O ula of Prothonotary of Daput):
YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL
AOPC 312-05

COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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. -~ | ]
@( J
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA _ @ / /\/
PRI i’ <
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS NOTiCE OF ApPEAL  El C 5
™ RO o/ {0t/
Judicial District, County Of FROM o Wil A St
' MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE JUDGMENT 5o o4t
CLEREFIZD "
COMMON PLEAS No. 2. 00N~ \A QN - Eon
NOTICE OF APPEAL - Svevz
s

Nolice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the Judgment rendered by the Maglsterial District
Judge on lhe date and in the case referenced below.

W vi-5-0/ |k N Faed

ADDF? OF APPELLANT CITY . TATE Zip CODE
_zmmz&@&ﬁ_/  Buse 2 26525
IN THE CASE OF (Plxinliff) {Ocfentanl)
biglecBolyz.

This block will be sl%xed ONLY when this notation is requited under Pa. | If app'ellek%tgr (see Pa. R.C.RD. J No. 1001(6) in action

RA.C.P.D. J. No. 1008
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the Magisterial District Judge, will | before a Maglstsriatbiettict Judge, A COMPLAINT MUST BE FILED
operate as a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession In this case. within twenty

(20) days after filing the NOTICE of APPEAI.-

Signaiure of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

This section of form to be used ONLY when sppellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.RD.J. No. 1001(7) in action before Magisterfal District
Judge. IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee.

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary
Enter rule upon wf i appellea(s), to flle a complaint In this appeal

Name of Appslles(s)

n-<9
(Common Pleas No. Lm’l— \(\%] within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry ﬂw npres
Y 2o

v il
Wpellam or attorney or agent
RULE: To M@eﬂw@
Namo of appelies(s)
OWNER

(1) You are notifled that a rule is hereby antered upon you to file a complaint In this appeal within twenty (R0) days after the date of service
of this rule upan you by personal service or by certified or reglstsred mail.

(2) it you do not filg a complaint within this time JUDGMENT OF NON PROS MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of servica of this rule if service was by mall is the date of the mailing.
pateNEC. S 2007 /ZZ\

T ~=rarakite of Prothonotary or Deaputy

YOU MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THE NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH THIS NOTICE OF APPEAL.

AOPC 312-05 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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Prothonotary
PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830
Phone: 814-765-2641, Ext. 1330 Courthouse

Fax: 814-765-7659

Clearfield County

Fax

To;  Stoltz of DuBois Attn: Tammi From: William A. Shaw

Fax:  814-371-7501 Date: June 3, 2008

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: 2007-1987-CD CC:

0O Urgent OForReview [ Please Comment [J]Please Reply 0 Please Recycle
*Comments:

Copy of Notice of Appeal with Praecipe to Enter rule to File
Complaint and Rule to File.

WAS
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
® Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

RATr)|

[nm}

9A(lap Joy

SaueInsul oN ‘Ao jreyy onsawogq)
“3din19g [e1sod ‘s'n

1413934 "Ny a3idiLy3y

B

»

(papiroiq abesanoy

COMPLETE TH!S SECTION ON DELIVERY

[ Agent
- [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

B ‘Té " fétg z
\\{U \'n PT()N %‘2@(
:’)\c

B. ive?yﬂ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

T 4 ’9’;& G- Bu7

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? O Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [1 No

3. Service Type

(;éeediﬁed Mait O Express Mail
O Registered n Receipt for Merchandise

' Y (i =2 | O Mai .0.D.
(w—«i J’" ? p //\} } MH) nsured Mait 3 C.OD
F S VN H - | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O] Yes

2. Article Number 2003 22L0 0001 2038 08k0O

102595-01-M-2509

(Transfer from service la
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of DuBois

Stoltz

> ONLY IN A

LXK
DosgeTucks  ®|{[||| @

DODGE

DATE: 08/21/2007

DEAR: BIGLER BOYZ

YOUR ACCOUNT IS NOW SERIOUSLY DELINQUENT. WE HAVE NOT HEARD FROM YOU REGARDING THIS
PAST DUE AMOUNT AND WE HAVE SENT YOU MONTHLY STATEMENTS WITH YOUR BALANCE LISTED ON
IT. YOUR CURRENT BALANCE IS: $ 3195.48.

WE WOULD PREFER NOT TO, BUT AS A LAST ATTEMPT IN COLLECTING YOUR OUTSTANDING DEBT, WE

WILL TURN THIS MATTER OVER TO THE MAGISTRATE FOR COLLECTION IF PAYMENT IS NOT MADE IN
FULL.

PLEASE RESPOND TO THIS MATTER WITHIN 15 DAYS OF THE ABOVE DATE AS YOUR ACCOUNT WILL
THEN BE TURNED OVER TO THE MAGISTRATE FOR COLLECTION.

SINCERELY

“Tomunay LUWDOW
TAMMIE WILSON, OFFICE MANAGER

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

Your Franchise Dealer For: CHRYSLER - DODGE * DODGE TRUCKS * JEEP
3456 WATSON HWY - DUBOIS, PENNSYLVANIA 15801 - (814) 371-8150 « FAX (814) 371-7501



STATEMENT

@ - Jeep.
STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY.
. . DUBOIS, PA 15801
Family Dealerships (83) 371-8150

o7 @

BUICK tf@YQTA

BIGLER BOYZ

GRAMPTON RD

PAST DUE

volds ERAINTARBFE CC516857 O (1202}

BIGLER,PA 16825

SF610166 O (06/04)

PLEASE RETURN THIS STUB WITH YOUR CHECK

PREV SERV CHARGES

pAST DUE

135.66 INCLUDED IN PREV BAL

ONLY INA

/‘\

oogae o

ACCOUNT NUMBER 110-14877
STATEMENT DATE 17 AUG 2007
AMOUNT DUE :'n'::':s't-.'e:'n':$3195 '48

AMOUNT ENCLOSED

$3,150.26

45.22 BASED ON BALANCE OF 3014.60 CLOSING DATE 08/17/07

CURRENT OVER 30 DAYS OVER 60 DAYS _OVER 90 DAYS _ OVER 120 DAYS _ PAY THIS AMOUNT.
45.22 45,22 - 45.22° 5 0 *EERAEX$31905 .48
EEEr
INQUIRIES TO: B

STATEMENT DATE

17 AuG 2007




YR R 0 R A

CUST NG,

v

| wvorce pate |

| taxexemprnumser | cusT.p.o.no. | swpwvia | PAY [ SOLD BY

Connpany

1ok

Kev

Couvyright & 1995 1 Kievn

ERALZRPTDE CC617092 112/02)

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

INVOICE NO.
1487% 57“;%9;190 WOLF CHARGE BILL 04/27/06 41284
[y SLEAVAS
' T BIGLER BOYZ M > CHW
¢ ©  GRAMPTON RD p ©
PO BOX 381 2004 JEEP LIBERTY
BIGLER, PA 16825 ROCKY MTN EDITION
SHIP QTY |B. 0.aTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION
[ 1 It 5066606-~AC FASCIA FR 0.00 252.00
: 1 ( 55155963-AC AIR DAM N 0.00 22.75
6 t 6506008-AA RETAINER 0.00 4.20
1 ( 55255992-AC BRACKET L 0.00 12.45
1 t 55156042-AD ABSORBER 0.00 49,55
1 ( 55156608-AB GRILLE RA 0.00 128.00
1 ( 55156609-AB GRILLE TE 0.00 30.30
1 q 55155809~A8 HEADLAMP 0.00 144.00
1] ( 55155950-AC WIRING FR 0.00 90.00
1 (] 55155800-AF GRILLE GR 0.00 131..00
1 ( 55155911-AC LAMP FRON 0.00 19,70
1 { 5083895-AD LAMP FOG 0.00 77 .58
1 ( 53030960 LABEL BEL 0.00 1.35
1 t 55176756-AE SUPPORT R 0.00 45,10
1] s 55176763-AE PANEL RAD 0.00 2176
1] 55360190-AK C/MEMBER 0.00 55.6S
NO RFTURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.
AL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X N PAY THIS AMOUNT
ACCOQUNTING COPY

3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

SOREE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

/” ONLY IN A 14:26:28 PAGE 10 -
Jeep | NET5)"
=Y ®|jitne



alds Loy

Rev

nolds and

Copynght3Y 1995 The Koy

ERALZRPTCE CC617092 (12'02)
AT eItV

|0 RO M s Y

14877 1losarac
B

857-7871
{ & BIGLER BQYZ
{ GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381

CUSTNO. | ' TAX EXEMPT NUMBER I

cusT.P.0.NO. |

WOLF

BIGLER, PA 16825
PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

SHIPQTY {B.0.QTY|

swevia | PAY | SOLD BY | wvoice pate | mwoice no.
CHARGE BILL 04/27/06 41284
s 5 CHw

T
1 0

2004 JEEP LIBERTY
ROCKY MTN EDITION

1 q 52129080-AA LABEL EMI 14086109 v 0.45 0.31 0.31 0.00 Q.25
1 0 55037464-AD LABEL REF 1807900% v 1.00 0.75 0.75 0.00 0.60
1 0 55177017-AG PANEL FEN 4 vV 162.00 120.88 120.88 0.00 96.70
1 0 55177101-AE FENDER FR v 135.00 101.19 101.19 0.00 80.99
1 a 55157106-AA DECAL NON v 25.60 19.19 19.19 0.00 15.35
2 Q 55155988-AB BRACKET F L62A 11.50 8.63 17.26 0.00 13.80
1 g SGHO1TZZ-AG APPLIQUE v 295.00 221.25 221.25 0.00 177.00
1 a 55360145-AG SHIELD FR ' 33.85 25.38 25.38 0.00 20.30
1 Q 55360237-AB BRACKET F KS54C 6.10 4.56 4.56 0.00 3.6%
1 g 52079697-AB COOLER AU v 103.00 76.88 76.88 0.00 61,50
1 a SGK75ZDR-AC WHEEL ALU v 220.00 165.00 165.00 0.00 132.90
1 a SGF55TZZ-AC COVER FRO \Y 80.75 60.56 60.56 0.00 484"
1 a SIN11CA1-AB NAMEPLATE L85D 30.10 22.56 22.56 0.00 18.0%
1 a 55157022-AB DECAL NON v 33.10 24.81 24.81 0.00 19.85
1 qg SGF39T2zZ-AD APPLIQUE v 47.10 35.31 35.31 0.00 28.25
1 q 55037458-AB EXHAUSTER v 13.50 10.13 10.13 0.00 8.0

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL

NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.

ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.

ALl RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

). S e PAY THIS AMOUNT

ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

ONLY INA 26:2 SE S
3456 WATSON HWY. 14:26:28 PAGE 2 OF

DUBOIS, PA 15801
SORSE (200) 640-0002 (314) 371-8152




s L

Ruy

wedds suned

Copyngt @ 1935 The Keys

ERALZRPIDE CC617092 (12/92)

| WO R OO T

CUSTNO. , | TAXexempTnUMBER | cust.p.o.NO. |

sHPviA |

PAY | SOLO BY | mvoice pate | wvoice no.
14877 17ovarer WOLF CHARGE BILL 04/27/06 41284
85.7--7871 ] s 5 GV
[ BIGLER BOYZ HT
[ © GRAMPTON RD a0
PO BOX 381 2004 JEEP LIBERTY
BIGLER, PA 16825 ROCKY MTN EDITION
SHIP QTY |B.0. QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | 8N LIST | NET | amount
1 g SGHO5TZZ-AC MOLDING R 230230238 v 179.00 133.75 133.75 0.00 10706
1 q 5066317-AF FASCIA RE 2303400} v 217.00 162.50 162.5(QY 0.00 130,00
1 @ 55360679-AA SUPPORT R 23034083 3113A 20.60 15.44 15. 44 0.00 12.38
1 { 55155997-AC STEP PAD 23043014 S10A 114.00 84.81 84.8] 0.00 67.8%
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 2656.70  0.00  2125.20
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.0(
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
x"" S PAY THISE\RBHE}\IHF 76560.70(
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
] ONLYINA 26:28 PAGE 50
3456 WATSON HWY. T2 PACE 0
DUBOIS, PA 15801 ojie

PCTEE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



soelifs Comnpny

nl Ko

olids s

Copyrght © 1995 The Res o

ERALZRPTOE CCG17092 {12/02)

1A T A

CUSTNO. 5 | TAX EXEMPT NUMBER | cust.r.0.no. |  sweva | PAY |

14877 _ 1700470 CREDIT-MEMO ~ CHARGE
857-7871 )

1T BIGLER BOYZ HT

[ © GRAMPTON RD p °

PO BOX 381
RTGLER, PA 16825

SHIP OTY |B. 0. QTY|

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL -120.88
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING' CHARGE. Tax 0.0d
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

ER 0.0(
X__ PAY THIS ANF&S'.NHF -120 ]

55177017-AG PANEL FEN 23092004 HO3A 162.00|  120.88

SOLD BY

BILL

| wvoice pate |

05/09/06

AMOUNT

AGCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

' 3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801
2e2SE (300) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

ONLY INA

*liinme

0.00

0.00

INVOICE NO.

CM41284

5 CHW
" CREDIT MEMO ™

-96.70

-96.76

12:19:50 PAGE 1 OF 1

" CREDIT MEMO ™ NET507



ey

s

sl ey

Copynght © 1995 The Hey

ERALZRPTDE QCQI 7092 {12/02)

PRI

QLLLR LKL UR LI U O IR

CUSTNO. | TAX EXEMPT NUMBER | cust.r.0 no. | sHipvia | SOLD BY | wvoice pate | wvoice no.
. 1487‘@ . 1;%9;{90 GARRET CHARGE DAVE 05/31/06 41673
3/ = i o
' T BIGLER BOYZ T 5 CHW
L' 0 GRAMPTON RD Lo
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825 2005 CARAVAN
PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT
1. 5139118-AA FASCIA FR Y 220.00 165.00 . 0.00 132.00
1 4805899-A8 ORNAMENT 3 v 20.10 15.06 15.06 0.00 12.05%
1 4857821-AA GRILLE RA V. 127.00 94.88 94 .88 0.00 75.90
1 4857217-AD SUPPORT R Y 56.20 42.13 42.13 0.00 33.70
1 4857701-AB HEADLAMP v 192.00 143.75 143.75 0.00 115.00
1 4721344-AA LABEL EMI \Y 0.45 0.31 0.31 0.00 0.25
1 4860455-AF HOOD NONE \Y 342.00 256.25 256.25 0.00 205.00
1 4860687-AA HINGE HOO L478 10.10 7.56 7.56 0.00 6.0%
1 4860686-AA HINGE HOO L47A 10.10 7.56 7.56 0.00 6.05
1 5018603-AA HINGE PKG \Y 16.20 12.13 12.13 0.00 9.70
1 5018602-AA HINGE PKG \ 16.20 12.13 12.13 0.00 9.70
14 6504135 RETAINER 4 v 0.85 0.63 8.82 0.00 7.00
1 5018443-AA FENDER FR \ 147.00 109.56 109.56 0.00 87.65
1 4857223-A8 SHIELD WH Vv 39.35 29.50 29.50 0.00 23.60
) S135538-AA STRUT STR 4 v 129.00 96.75 96.75 0.00 77.40
NO RETURNS ON ELEGTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 100139 0.00 801.05
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
)( ) N PAY THI§M68N¥ 1 nn1oq‘g
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
ONLY INA :22:36 PAGE 1 OF
3456 WATSON HWY. @ 06:22:35 PAGE 1 OF 1
DUBOIS, PA 15801 /BT
DO0O0DGE

(800) 640-0002 (814)371-8152

o



annprany

it Resaolds

[ O

Copyright D 1995 The Kes

ERALZAPYDE CC617092 (12/02)

AR Y A T

,CUSTNO., | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST.P.o0.NO. | swpwa | PAY
k 0 i)
- 14877 _ 17004790 GARRET CHARGE
5 857-7871 s
' T BIGLER BOYZ H T
I © GRAMPTON RD s ©
PO BOX 381

BIGLER, PA 16825

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

SOLD BY

DAVE

| invoice pate |

e

INVOICE NO.

06/06/06 41756

2005 DODGE CARAVAN

AMOUNT

1 q 4805857-AA LAMP FRON 8014001] v 37.81 37.81
1 r 4857610-AA RETAINER 23043014 C21A. 4.25 3.19 3.19
) q 4857611-AA RETAINER 23043014 C21A 4.25 3.19 3.19
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 4415
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.04
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X e PAY THIS’E\%/F&&NHIT 4 401' Ogc
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY. P
DUBOIS, PA 15801 ejiiie

SOTSE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

5 CHW

0.00 30.25

0.00 2.55
0.00 2.55%
0.00 35.35

12:08:09 PAGE 1 OF i
NET503



anal Res oelids

rolds

Copyright @ 1995 T Reye

ERALZAPTDE  CC617092 (12/02)

Commpany

G0 O O AR

| Taxexemer numeer |

_CUST NO. cusTP.O.NO. | sHPwA | PAY |
14877 17094790 CREDIT-MEMO CHARGE
8 857-7871 s
1T BIGLER BOYZ H T
ll: o GRAMPTON RD '; o
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

SOLD BY

DAVE

INVOICE NO.

| wvoice pate [
06/08/06 CM41756
5 CHW

** CREDIT MEMO *~

AMOUNT
-1 g 4857610-AA RETAINER 23043014 C21a 4.25 3.19 -3.19 0.00 2.55
-1 { 4857611-AA RETAINER 23043014 C21a 4.25 3.19 ~-3.19 0.00 .55
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS, SUBTOTAL 6.3 0.00 -5.10
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.0(
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
FREIGHT 0.04
X .. - PAY THIS AMOUNT -6.3
ACLOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
’ ONLY INA 07:04:19 PAGE 1 OF 1
3456 WATSON HWY. e CRETOAIS PAGE 1 OF 1
DUBQIS, PA 15801 olll®

S92SE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152




apey

Ids Lionnns

yiulds nid Kesia

Copyrigit & 1995 The Re-

ERALZRPTOE CC617092 (12/02)

1NN R YOI T

CUSTNO., | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER | custrono. | swpvia | PAY
. 148717 _ 17094790 2005 CARAVAN CHARGE
857 -7871 s
[ BIGLER BOYZ HT
L0 GRAMPTON RD | 0

PO BOX 381 P
BIGLER, PA 16825 -

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

SOLD BY

BILL

| wvoice pate | mwvorce no.

06/08/06 41778

| AmoOunT
1 0 5082061-AA HORN NONE 8032002 v 30.10 22.56
). (¢ 5018561-AB SUPPORT F 23034083 v 33.60 25.19 25.19
2 Q 4759777-AB COVER WIR 8044003| v 0.75 0.56 1.12
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 48.87
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. Tax 0.00
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X oo o o pay THis QESSHT 4808‘010
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
ONLY INA
' 3456 WATSON HWY. "
DUBOIS, PA 15801 QI

POSEE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

5 CHW

0.00 18.0S§
0.00 20.15
0.00 .90

0.00 39.10

07:03:38 PAGE 1 OF |
NET502




LINRTY NIRRT AT A 8 1 ' L /‘/ '

CUSTNO, | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER | cust.e.0.nO. | swpvia | PAY SOLD BY
. 44877 17094790 CHARGE DAVE 06/13/06 41838

857-7871

8 o S 5 CHwW

(T  BIGLER BOYZ HoT

L ©  GRAMPTON RD s ©
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825 _ 2005 CARAVAN

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

46.63 0.00 37.30

S

1 o WV93ARH-AA MOLDING F 23023031 v 62.20

pany  ERALZRPTDE CC617092 (1202)

vl Koy oo

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 46.63 0.00 37.30
NO RETURANS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

X . PAY mls’:&ﬁéﬁm AROROO
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

3456 WATSON BWY. 7 ‘ ONLY INA 08:08:55 PAGEN.lE‘(rJf'al
o (@) ES

DovGceE N ‘"m".
(8001 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

TAX 0.00

Copyngnt © 1995 The Reya




s Conmpuny

and Koy

Copyngh! & 1995 The Heyr

ERALZRPTOE CC617092( IZ»‘O\?)

(ARRY OO OO BV T

CUSTNO. | TAX EXEMPT NUMBER |

..14877 17094790

o 857-7871

) BIGLER BOQOYZ
GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

SHIP QTY |B.0.QTY|

cust.P.0.NO. |
CREDIT-MEMO

T
L O
L

shpvia | PAY

T-=IW

CHARGE

T
o]

D

SOLD BY

AVE

| mvoice pate |

06/14/06

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION BN | LIST | NET | amounT
4805899-AB ORNAMENT 23054013 v 20.10 15.06 -15.06
NG RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL -15.08
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RCTURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
ALl RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER,
) pay THISARSERT 1R0ﬂ0£
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
. ONLYINA
3456 WATSON HWY, C
DUBOIS, PA 15801 & o|liie

DODGE

(300) 640-0002 (814)371-8152

0.00

0.00

INVOICE NO.

CM41673

5 CHW
** CREDIT MEMO **

-12.05

=12.05

14:31:17 PAGE 1 OF 1
** CREDIT MEMO ** NET503



abde Compauny

Keyn

ol aned

Copynght @ 1995 The Ry

ERALZRPTDE CC617092 (1202)

S 0N A M0 A ey

_CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST.P.O.NO. | SHIP VA | PAY |

SOLD BY
14877 17004790 CHARGE DAVE 06/14/06 41857
s 8S7-7871 . 5 COW
1T BIGLER BOYZ H

¢ ©  GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825 2005 CARAVAN

SHIP QTY IB. 0. QTYI PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

T
o}
P

| Amount

(] 5113194-AA NAMEPLATE 23054011 v 18.25 13.69 0.00 10.95

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SusTOTAL 13.69 0.00 10.95
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.

ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDUING CHARGE. TAX 0.00

ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL GONTAINER. :

X PAY THlS&W 1 qosoc

ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

3456 WATSON HWY. (72 Jeep | PO A e
DUBOIS, PA 15801 A\ ollne

SOPSE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



npany

Copynght © 1995 The Keveedds and Kes s ¢

IR RO SO A O A

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER | cust.r. 0 no. | sHewa | PAY |

ERALZAPTDE  CC617092 (12/02)

SOLD BY | mvoice oate | wvoice no.
14877 __ 77094790 HARVEY CHARGE BILL 07/20/06 42286
: 857-7871 s 5 HW
VT BIGLER BOYZ ) H T /C /
t ©  GRAMPTON RD 1o v ./ y
PO BOX 381 7/
BIGLER, PA 16825 2002 NEON ,/
| sHiPatY [8.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION » ' | BN LIST | NET | amount
1 ( 5272780-AG PUMP POWE 19054002 MS55A 300.00 225.00 225.00 9.00 180.00
1 g 4668252 PULLEY PO 19054086 C13A 20.75 15.56 15.56 0.00 12.4%
1 q KS76SZ1 NAMEPLATE 2305401} L878 22.95 17.19 17.19 0.00 13.75
1. t 4783054-AB LABEL AIR 1807900% v 2.75 2.06 2.06 0.00 1.65
1 { 4668945-AA LABEL EMI 14086100 v = 2.35 1.75 1.75 0.00 1.40
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 261.58  9.00 209.25
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE,
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.0q
ALL BETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
) S PAY THIS AMGURT 261 05060
ACCOUNTING cOoPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
' ONLY INA 10:39:39 PAGE 10OF 1
3456 WATSON HWY. o
DUBQIS, PA 15801 OR

SRS (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



Canmpany

sl Koy on

Copynght € 1995 The Revaolds o

R AN O O

CUST NO. .

| Tax ExemPT NUMBER |

CUST. P. 0. NO.

SHIP VIA

EQALZAPTOE  CC617092 (12102}

14877 17094790 HARVEY
. 857-7871
E o  BTGLER BOYZ

GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

SHIP QTY |8. 0. QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

PAY

CHARGE

SOLD BY

DAVE

07/26/06

| mvoice pate |

0.00

INVOICE NO.

4237y

06:20:18 PAGE 1 OF |

AMOUNT
1 0 4891274-AB RESONATOR 14070003 v 137.00 102.50 102.50
1 g 6505181-AA SCREW HEX 8059025| v 6.45 4.81 4.81
1 0 6505535-AA SCREW HEX 8059025| 3368 1.50 1.13 1.13
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 10844
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
AlLLL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
) S ) pay Tris RGOENT 1 nﬂ?ﬁ
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
X ONLYINA
3456 WATSON HWY,
DUBQIS, PA 15801 olllilli®
DOODGE

(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

NET502



Compans

sl Reynn

Copyrght @ 1995 The Keva

ERALZRPTOE CC617092 (1202)

R A RO R

_ CUSTNO., | TAXEXEWPTNUMBER | CusT.P.0.NO. | swpvia | Y |
14877 17094790 CREDIT-MEMO CHARGE
5 857-7871 .
{0  BIGLER BOYZ mr
L GRAMPTON RD P
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825
SHIP QTY [B. 0. QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | enNn | LIST
-1 4891274-AB RESONATOR 14070007 v

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 102.5
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.0
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

FREIGHT 0.0
X PAY THIS AMOUNT -102 5&

SOLD BY
DAVE

i ~NET
137.00

102.50

| nwvoice pate |

07/26/06

AMOUNT
-102.50

ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801
(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

DOOGE

0.00

INVOICE NO.

-82.00

13:56:51 PAGE 1 OF 1

** CREDIT MEMO ** NET503



vl By neds Coenpmny

nobds «

Copytrghi © 1995 Tl By

ERALZRPTDE CC617092 (12/02)

_CUSTNO. | TaXEXEMPTNUMBER |

14877 17094790
857-7871

Lo BIGLER BOYZ

C GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

CUST. P. 0. NO.
HARVEY

| swpwa |

PAY

CHARGE

SOLD BY
BILL

2002 NEON

SOPEE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

| mvoice pate |

INVOICE NO.

80.20

06:20:38 PAGE 1 OF 1

SHIPQTY |B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | BN | NET | amount
1 4777379 MANIFOLD 9048006| v 117.00 87.44 87.44
4 ( 4777895-AA GASKET IN 9001004| LO4C 4.20 3.13 12.52
1 q 5058049-AA DECAL A/C 24030004 v. 0.45 0.31 0.31
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 100.27
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. Tax 0.0d
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER,
, FREIGHT 0.0d
X PAY THIS AMOUNT 100.27
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
) ’ i i\ ONLY INA
3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801 \= ojiiiie

NET503



C€C617082 (12102)

ERALZRPTOE

hls Coengany

Keyno

aoleds and

Copyngnt € 1995 The Key

| taxexempt numBER |

BIGLER BOYZ
GRAMPTON RD

381
BIGLER, PA 16825
SHIP QTY [B. 0. QTY|

V-XO»

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

4686684-AA SENSOR MA 8037155

NO HETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS.
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.
ALl RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

\Y4
N

NEON

93.35

sopsy

DAVE

70.00

SUBTOTAL

TAX

FREIGHT

PAY THIS AMOUNT

| nvoice pate | mwvoice no.

ACCOUNTING COPY

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801
(800) 640-0002 (814)371-8152

ONLYINA

0.00 56.00

0.00 56.00

13:56:50 PAGE 1 OF 1

NET503



AW O NS TR

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER | cust.e 0 no. |  swpvia | PAY | SOLD BY
" 14877 47094790 HARVEY CHARGE
. 857-7871 s
L BIGLER BOYZ ne
L GRAMPTON RD P
PO BOX 38

1
BIGLER, PA 16825 ‘
SHIP QTY |B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

&1

= g 4777895-AA GASKET IN 9001004 104C

g .

ol

g

g

§

i

i NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL

Z [ NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.

g ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX

§ ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

Q

°1., FREIGHT
A e PAY THIS AMOUNT

| wvoice oate | mwoice no.
08/06/06
5 Chww-
" CREDITM b

AMOUNT

-12.52 0.00 -10.00

-12.53  0.00 -10.00

-12.5

0.04

0.09

ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOiS

ONLY INA
3456 WATSON HWY. [ ees |
DUBOIS, PA 15801 \ ole

SOTS= (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

07:52:24 PAGE 1 0F i
** CREDIT MEMO ** NET50:



npesny

Con

elde wind Hesn

Copynant © 1995 Pl Kesn

ERALZRPTOE CC617092 (12:02)
151 o&I04

11T LR 0 AT e Y 1 A

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER |

14877 17094790
. 857-7871

BIGLER BOYZ

CusT.P.0.NO. |

SHIP ViA

| AMOUNT

1 55176928-AE HINGE HOO . 0.
1 55176929-AC HINGE HOO . 0.
1 v 53022189-A8 PUMP WATE . . 3.
1 53030958-AD TENSIONER mMila 94,70 71.00 71.00 0.
1 55037464-AD LABEL REF ] v 1.10 0.81 0.81 0.
1 52129314-AA LABEL EMIX v 0.45 0.31 0.31 0.
1 53030960 tLABEL BEL § M31€ 2.35 1.75 1.75 0.
1 51JG91CIM-AD FASCIA FR Vv 109.00 81.06 81.06 0.
1 5JR27AIC-AE GRILLE RA v 224.00 167.50 167.50 0.
1 55157140-AA HEADLAMP \Y 240.00 180.00 180.00 0.
1 55157141-AA HEADLAMP \ 232.00 173.75 173.75 0.
1 L0003157 BULB NONE BULB 1.75 1.31 1.31 0.
2 L0009007-QL BULB HEAD €02D 12.95 9.69 19.38 0.
1 55156968-AF REINFORCE v 250.00 187.50 187.50 0.
1 55157443-AA GRILLE GR % 21.85 16.38 16.38 0.
1 55157448-AA GRILLE GR Vv - 21.85 16.38 16.38 0.

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SuBTOTAL

NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.

AlLL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.

ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

e PAY THIS AMOUNT

SOLD BY I INVOICE DATE l INVOICE NO.
BILL 11/01/06 43548

-

ACCOUNTING COPY

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

SO=S= (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

ONLY IN A 07:31:51 PAGE 10QF 3

NET503



CUSTNO. | TAX EXEMPT NUMBER | cust.p.o.no. | swpva
14877 17094790
857-7871

B8

soLoBY | mvorce pate | wvorce no.
BILL 11/01/06 43548
5 CHW

,_
O

BIGLER BOYZ

GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381

SHIPQTY [B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION |

] AMOUNT
E 2 55156923-AE ) 0.00  116.10
2 LOOH355w . 0.00 10.40
1 55360667-AD HOOD NONE v 412.00 308.75 308.75[ 0.00  247.00
N 1 55157088-AC NAMEPLATE K47E 22.10 16.56 16.56 0.00 13.25
8 1 55176756-AE SUPPORT R HO3A 75.95 56.94 56.94|  0.00 45.55
1 55176926-AC LATCH HOO L561 34.70 26.00 26.00{ 0.00 20.80
g 1 55360681-AB REINFMNT v 23.75 17.81 17.81}  0.00 14.25
& 1 55352746-AG SILENCER v 72.85 54.63 54.63|  0.00 43.70
1 , 55176763-AG PANEL RAD \ 42.00 31.50 31.50[ 0.00 25.20
1 (U~ 52079654-AD FAN COOLT G02A 69.10 51.81 51.81f  0.00 41.45
1 52079788-AE BOTTLE PR v 63.10 47.31 47.31]  0.00 37.85
1 52028399 LABEL COO" v 2.25 1.69 1.69] 0.00 1.35
1 55037903-AA HOSE RADI v 12.35 9.25 9.25(  0.00 7.40
1 55360639-AA SUPPORT B v 28.95 21.69 21.69{  0.00 17.35
1 55360598-AB FENDER FR v 148.00 110.81 110.81}  0.00 88.65
1 55360599-AB FENDER FR v 143.00 107.06 107.06]  0.00 85.65
; NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL
2 | NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
‘E' ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.
'§ ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X_ PAY THIS AMOUNT
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY. e 073181 PAGE 2 OF 3
DUBQOIS, PA 15801

coSaE , ®linme
(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



1860 (0608

EAALZRPTOE CCB17092 (1202)
SEGLS

LT L S W T (1

CUST NO. ’ TAX EXEMPT NUMBER |

) cust.p.0.nO. |
" 14877 17094790
5 857-7871

Lo BIGLER BOYZ

L GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

SHIPQTY [B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION
55037801-AE LINE A/C

Qe 5072199-AA LINE A/C
53013727-AA AIR CLNR

2 bt e
QOO0

SHIP VIA

24028024
24028024
14027001

5183566~AA COOLER TR 1010003
53013905-AA BELT ACCE 7003001

<< <<

Copynght © 1995 The Reyredits nad

NO RFTURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS.
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE.
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

\/
N

142.00
109.00
144.00
94.00
50.95

ACCOUNTING COPY

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

SO=S= (800) 640-0002 (314) 371-8152

SOLD BY | INVOICE DATE | INVOICE NO.
11/01/06 43548
5 CHW
AMOUNT
105.88 . 8.47 84.70
81.13 81.13 0.00 64.90
107.31 107.31 0.00 85.85
70.50 70.50 0.00 56.40
38.19 38.19 0.00 30.55
SUBTOTAL 2486.794 11.61 1989.40
TAX 0.00
PAY THIS AMGN M
ONLY INA 07:31:51 PAGE 30F 3
NETS503
®liilme




CUST NO. | TAX EXEMPT NUMBER | CUST. P. 0. NO. l SHIP VIA SOLD BY | INVOICE DATE l

INVOICE NO.

14877 17094790 - BILL 11/03/06 43570
857-7871

B /CHW
Lo BIGLER BOYZ
L GRAMPTON RD

PO BOX 381

BIGLER, PA 16825

! SHIPQTY |B. 0. QTY| PARY NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

§E 1 Q 52128677-AC BRACKET V 14002014 v 41.10 30.81 30.81 0.00 24.65
g4 1 q 55157107-AD WIRING HE 8015002 | v 94.50 70.88 70.88|  0.00 56.70
3 1 g 35037912-AA HOSE RADI 7014005] v 11.95 8.94 8.94/  0.00 7.15
°f 1 g 52079766-AF SEAL RADI 7043006 v 20.10 15.06 15.06| 0.00 12.05
8 1 q 52079767-AE SEAL RADI 7043006 v 20.10 15.06 15.06 0.00 12.05
& 1 q 55037692-AB FAN COOLI 7008002| v 212.00 158.75 158.751  0.00 127.00
Z 1 q 35360280-AF CABLE HOO 23043029 v 61.20 45.88 45.88] 0.00 36.70
u 1 g 55037809-AD LINE A/C 24028024 V' 68.45, 51.31 51.31} 4.11 41.05
1 g 5018777-AB FILTER AI 14029004 A10A 18.85 14.11 14,1 0.00 11.29
i 15 Q 6506007-AA RIVET NON 18050043 M31F 0.95 0.69 10.35 0.00 8.25
:,' NO RETUBRNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 421.15 4.11 336.89
21 NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
2] ALl. RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
g_‘ ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

X pav THis RAGSHT 4210}10‘5-‘)

ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

. 3456 WATSON HWY. Ll 07:08:56 PAGE 1 OF ¢
DUBOIS, PA 15801

sosae ) ®linme
(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



| OO T

CUSTNO. | | Tax exemer numBER | cust.r.0.no. | sweva | PAY |

SOLD BY | mvoicebate | mvoice no
14877 1-703;1790 RICE ASH BILL 11/03/06 4
Lo BIGLER BOYZ : 170
L GRAMPTON RD P
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825 )
PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | en | LIST | NET | AmounT
= 0] Y= 55037877-AA HOSE HEAT 24028023 95.60 71.69 71.69| 5.74 57.35
£ [No RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL O SPECAL OROER PAmTc: SUBTOTAL 7169 5.74 57.35
2| NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
£ | ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
% ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER. ’
§
X pay THIS RESRAT 710";090
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

@ 3456 WATSON HWY. N\ A 07:23:16 PAGE 1 OF
3
. DUBOIS, PA 15801  Jeep |

soSeE o ; Siitine
(300) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



aend Reynolds Compans

Copynght © 1995 The Kevaulds

ERALZAPTDE CC617092 (12/02)
b

LRV AT WO O A 0 0 0

cusTno. | Taxexewprnumeer | cust.r.o.no. | sHPvia | SOLD BY
14877 147094790
5 857-7871

| wvoice pate | wvoice no.
BILL 11/07/06

L 6  BIGLER BOYZ
( GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381

BIGLER, PA 16825

i SHIP QTY |B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION NET | amonT
9
§ 1 d 5161320-AB RESERVOIR 2306724( K28A i . 21.65
] 2 q 55157069-AB RETAINER 23043014 v 0.85 0.63 1.26 0. 1.00
4 8 g 55157070-AC RETAINER 23043014 v 1.95 1.44 11.52 0.00 9.20
b 2 55157055-AA CLIP APPL 18050047 m30cC 0.95 0.69 1.38 0.00 1.10
1 a 5103423-AA RAIL FRON 2303403: v 384.00} - 287.50 287.50 0.00 230.00
1 q 5103422-AA RAIL FRON 23034033 v . 395».00 29_6.25 296.25 0.00 237.00
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 624.97 0.00 499.95
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE. :
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.004
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
K e PAY THIS%»%SH 624?9010
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBO]S
. ONLY IN A 4:31:37 1
' 3456 WATSON HWY. N 14:31:37 PAGE 1OF 1
DUBOIS, PA 15801 \&¢// oillle

TOPS= (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST.P.O.NO. | SHIPVIA

14877 17094790 RICE
] 857-7871
1T

5 CHW
t o  BIGLER BOYZ ‘
L GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

SHIP QTY |B. 0. QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION P

SOLD BY | wvoice oate | wvoice no.
11/07/06

AVMOUNT

55360258-AB SEAL HOOD 23043024 Vv ' 4.50 0 5.40

8
g
£ NG RETURNS ON ELEGTRICAL OR SPEGIAL ORDER PARTS, SUBTOTAL 6.76| 0.00 5.40
EINO MFTURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
2| ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
£| ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER,
° “RETGH 0.00

X ) PAY ng A%ﬁr& 6 76

ACCOUNTING coPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

@ 3456 WATSON HWY. AL 14:45:57 PAGE 1 OF 1
o ) NET503
2OSSE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER |

14877 17094790
857-7871

BIGLER BOYZ
GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

SHIP QTY [B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

cusT.p.0.nO. |
RICE

SHIP VIA SOLD BY

AMOUNT

| mvoice pate |
11/08/06

INVOICE NO.

54 1 o 55360643-AB W/STRIP D 23063033 v 29.70 22.25 22.25!  0.00 17.80
1 a 52079651-AA ISOLATOR 23043013 v 8.45 6.31 6.31 0.00 5.05
ith T
JE’j ENTER:
':; NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 2856 000 2285
2 | NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
g ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
2| ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER,
§ FREIGHT 0.00
X e ) PAY THIS AMOUNT 28_56
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY ONLY IN A 07:31:00 PAGE 1 OF 1
. NET503
DUBOIS, PA 15801 eliliie

DOODGE

(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



s Conpuny

i Rey

Copyngni © 1995 The eyl

85.0 (04

ERALZRPTDE  CCH17092 (12/02)
SEELGL

T T T R 0 A A

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST.P. 0. NO. | swpvia | PAY

INVOICE NO.

SOLD BY | wvoice oate |

14877 7094790 RICE CHARGE BILL 11/13/06
. 857-7871 s
L BIGLER BOYZ ne ** CREDIT MEMO **
L GRAMPTON RD P
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825 _
! SHIPQTY |B.O.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION | emn | LIST | NET | AMOUNT
-1 0 55037877-AA HOSE HEAT 24028023 v 95.60 71.69 -71.69| -5.74 -57.35
NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SuBTOTAL 7169 -5.74 -57.35
NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJLCT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND iN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
FREIGHT 0.00
X . PAY THIS AMOUNT -71.69
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
ONLY IN A 13:27:08 PAGE 1 OF 1

3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

ZO7EE (800) 640-0002 (814)371-8152

y
F

** CREDIT MEMO ** NET503
*lime



VNN AT 0 O A

CUSTNO. _ | TAXEXEMPT NUMBER | custrono. | sMipvia | pAY | SOLD BY
4877~ 1#094790 RICE o CHARGE BILL

INVOICEDATE | INvoICE No.

. 857-7871 . ) 5 CHW
L BIGLER BOYZ Wl CREDIT MEMO
L GRAMPTON RD H

PO BOX 38

1
BIGLER, PA 16825

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

| AmounT

55 -1 g 5018777-AB FILTER AI 14029008 Al0A 18.85 14.11 0.00  -11.29
8
]
\[6 Ol
: : 14.11
;':; NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. ) SUBTOTAL o 0.00 -11.29
2| NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
€ | ALL. RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. ] TAX 0.00]
;: ALL FETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
© FREIGHT 0.00
X oo PAY THIS AMOUNT -14.11
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

, ONLY INA 15:05:57 PAGE 1 OF 1
3456 WATSON HWY. BIT] - CREDITWEMO™ NETSo3
DUBOIS, PA 15801 =Y/ o||®

SORSE (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152



1B R A 0 A A

CUST NO. I TAX EXEMPT NUMBER I

cust.p.o.NO. |  sHPvia |

14877 7094790 RICE
. 857-7871
L6  BIGLER BOYZ
C GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

CHARGE

V—-I®n

soLDay
BILL

| mvorce pate |
11/13/06

INVOICE NO.

CM43548

S CHW
** CREDIT MEMO **

| | ~ AMOUNT
53022189-AB PUMP WATE 7042001 | 132a 105.00 -3.14
52079654-AD FAN COOLI 7002002 GO2A 69.10 51.81 -51.81 0.00
5072199-AA LINE A/C 24028024 c06A 109.00 81.13 -81.13 0.00
; NG RFTURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL -211.50] -3.14
21 NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT TRIS INVOICE.
2 | ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00
%’ ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X _ Pay THIS AADTN -21 10506)
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBO]S

DOODGE

3456 WATSON HWY.
DUBQOIS, PA 15801
(800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

-62.85
-41.45
-64.90

-169.20

13:25:46 PAGE 1 OF 1
** CREDIT MEMO ** NET503



snlde and Heyaolds Cosnpany ERALZRPTDE

Copyoght @ 1995 Th Ry

| IR RN RO T O T R )

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | cusT.p. 0. No.

* 14877  $7094790 RICE
) 857-7871
. &  BIGLER BOYZ
L GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381

BIGLER, PA 16825

3 et s
cooo

o-

2005 LIBERTY

PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

6505940-AA SCREW NON
55156767-AE LAMP FRON
56050741-A3 WIRING HE
55038331-AG HOSE HEAT

| voice pate |

11/13/06

| amount

392.50
71.69

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. 49969
NO RETURNS AI'TER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.
ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. 0.00
ALl RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.
X 49968
ACCOUNTING COPY STOLTZ OF DUBOIS

' 3456 WATSON HWY. AL

DUBOIS, PA 15801 QMG

2% (800) 640-0002 (814) 371-8152

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.74

5.74

13:31:31 PAGE 1 0F 1




o

wids €

nolds and Kesn

Copyrght © 1995 The Hes

any  ERALZRPTDE CCB)?OQZ (\2.‘0.2_

| RN R A

CUSTNO. | TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST.P.0.NO.
" 14877 417094790
. 857-7871

]
{0  BIGLER BOYZ
{ GRAMPTON RD
PO BOX 381
BIGLER, PA 16825

| sweva | SOLD BY

SHIP QTY |B.0.QTY| PART NUMBER / DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT
1 0 55296054 QTR PANEL 250.00 187.50 187.50
1 0 SEMB9SA1l DECAL JEE _ 27.25 20.44 20.44
1 0 55255600 GLASS QUA 23064308 \2 284.00 187.50 187.50
1 0 55031994 SEAL SPLA 23043024 v 14.60 10.94 10.94
1 0 SFY80OVF7-AB FASCIA RE 23034007 v 344 .00 257.50 257.50

NO RETURNS ON ELECTRICAL OR SPECIAL ORDER PARTS. SUBTOTAL 663.88

NO RETURNS AFTER 30 DAYS OR WITHOUT THIS INVOICE.

ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECYT TO A 20% HANDLING CHARGE. TAX 0.00

ALL RETURNS MUST BE UNUSED AND IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER.

X . ~ pay Tid 256% 66308 080

ACCOUNTING COPY

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
' 3456 WATSON HWY.

DUBOIS, PA 15801
640-0002 (814) 371-8152

ONLY INA

gt

| mvoice pate |  mvoice no
12/01/06

0.00 $51.10

07:18:02 PAGE 1 OF 1
NETS03



s s v

PAYMENTS MADE BY BIGLER BOYZ

06/02/2006 AMOUNT $1000.00
08/07/2006 AMOUNT $700.00
11/09/2006 AMOUNT $3000.00
12/01/2006 AMOUNT $842.27

04/26/2007 AMOUNT $400.00



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STOLTZ OF DUBOQIS : DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT : CASE NO. 2007-1987-CD
VS.
BIGLER BOYZ
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

|, STOLTZ OF DUBOIS, PLAINTIFF ABOVE NAMED, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON THE 16™" DAY
OF JUNE, 2008. | CAUSED A CERTIFIED COPY OF THE COMPLAINT TO BE MAILED; CERTIFIED
MAIL TO THE DEFENDANT AT HIS ADDRESS AS FOLLOWS:

BIGLER BOYZ
PO BOX 381 GRAMPIAN ROAD

BIGLER, PA. 16825

- Al

TAMMIE WILSON

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



. CO/Y) " czré
éﬁiﬁfe?éjjs L COM AL
|—EO0 -222~/¥ (/.

' y S7. STATION

. DUBOIS BRAD
- DUBOIS, Pennsylvania
158012299
4125460802 -0097

06/16/2008 (81@)371-1591 10:54:?3 AM
— Sales Receipt
Product sale Unit Final
Description Qty Price Price
BIGLER PA 16825 Zone-1 $4.80
Priority Mail Flat Rate
Env
8.10 oz.
Return Rept (Green Card) $2.20
Certified $2.70
Label #: 70001530000400686097
Issue PVI: $9.70
M
Total: $9.70
Paid by:
Cash $10.00
Change Due: -$0.30

Order stamps at USPS .cam/shop O call
1-800-Stamp24. Go to USPS.com/clicknship
to print shipping labels with postage.

for other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.

Bill#: 1000301543855
Clerk: 06

All sales final on stamps and postage.

Refunds for guaranteed services only.
Thank you for your business.

t*****t**ixt*******!xx***t**!x**tk*x****

xtxxxixxxx*xxxxxxxxxxxxxxwtxx*xxxxxxxxxx
x To learn more about our new
compstitive shipping prices,

go to usps.com/business.

xxtixxxttxxxx*xxtx*xxx**xxxx*x*xt*:*x

xKX
xxxxxrxxxx*xxx*xxitxxx!xxxx*xtx*x*xx

XKKK

xxxxxx*xxx*xxtxxx*xxtxxtxxxxxxx*xxxxxxx:
!I*****X**X******i*******X***K*****KXN**

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER
Go to: http://gx.ga\\up.com/pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERIENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

*!*XiX**!*****tii*XX**!**!******!*******
XX*****X*!!!*****l**************x**!***t

Customer Copy
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA. FI
LED,_
STOLTZ OF DUBOIS AUG 18 2008
PLANTIFF/APPELLANT Wi & o~

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
NQ CF_'\ T . (_." n

DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL  ver (o o
VS g CASE #2000- 19 99 -CD bree

BIGLER BOYZ
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

TO: BIGLER BOYZ
JULY 11™ 2008

PRAECIPE FOR ENTRY OF DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY

KINDLY ENTER JUDGMENT AGAINST THE DEFENDANT ABOVE NAMED IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3195.48 PLUS COSTS FOR THE DEFENDANTS FAILURE TO ANSWER THE
COMPLAINT WITHIN 20 DAYS OF SERVICE THEREOF.

1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ENTER DEFAULT JUDGMENT
WAS MAILED TO THE DEFENDANT ON JULY 14™, 2008, BEING AT LEAST 10 DAYS PRIOR TO
THE DATE OF THIS PRAECIPE. A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE NOTICE OF INTENTION
TO ENTER DEFAULT JUDGMENT MAILED OR DELIVERED IN THIS CASE IS ATTACHED TO
THIS PRAECIPE.

T ammeA s

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY
DUBOIS, PA. 15801

TAMMIE WILSON
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Retum Receipt Fee 1T
(Endorsement Required) e
Restricted Delivery Fee 47,00
(Endorsement Required) "
Total Postage & Fees $ %3.12
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Certified Mail Provides: s

® A mailing receipt
® A unique identifier for your mad#preee ]

B Arecord of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years ,.:ﬁ
~N
Important Reminders: P
® Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailg or Priority Maila.
® Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. Ty

& NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For*
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
-

[
& For an additional fee, a Retumn Receipt may be requested to provide proof of,
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Retum Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for'

a duplicate return receipt, a USPSg postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. - - A 1.4

- . T n

@ For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or,
addressee's authorized a ent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement *Restricted Delivery”. =

® |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired; Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. o]

IMPORTANT: Save this fecéipt and p(ésent it when making an inquiry.”

PS Form 3800, August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7630-02-0000047 §



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
PLANTIFF/APPELLANT

DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
VS CASE # 200-1987-CD

BIGLER BOYZ
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

TO: BIGLER BOYZ
JULY 11™ 2008
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINSTRATOR
CLEARFIED COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

814-765-2641, EXTENSION 1300

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY
DUBOIS, PA. 15801

TAMMIE WILSON
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA.

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
PLANTIFF/APPELLANT

DISTRICT JUSTICE APPEAL
VS CASE # 200-1987-CD

BIGLER BOYZ
DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

TO: BIGLER BOYZ
JULY 11™ 2008
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES
OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGEMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT
RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE
A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COURT ADMINSTRATOR
CLEARFIED COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

814-765-2641, EXTENSION 1300

STOLTZ OF DUBOIS
3456 WATSON HWY
DUBOIS, PA. 15801



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Stoltz of DuBois
Vs. No. 2007-01987-CD

Bigler Boyz

To: DEFENDANT(S)
NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $3,195.48 on August 18, 2008.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw
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Date: 8/18/2008 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1925463
Time: 09:03 AM PR Receipt Page 1 of 1
Received of: Stoltz of DuBois (plaintiff) $ 20.00

Twenty and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2007-01987-CD Plaintiff: Stoltz of DuRois vs. Bigler Bo Amount
Judgment ' 20.00
Total: ' 20.00

Check: 50712

Payment Method: Check William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 20.00
Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk



